
Chair Vice Chair Secretary

Past Chair

John Weitzer
SVP, Chief Investment Officer

First Command Financial Services
Fort Worth, TX

jsweitzer@firstcommand.com
Term Dates: 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2027

Shannon Larson
SVP, Platform Management and

Product Development
Advisor Group

Phoenix, AZ
slarson@osaic.com

Term Dates: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2025

Dana Rhodes
SVP, Advisory Services

SPS Family
Ann Arbor, MI

drhodes@axtella.com
Term Dates: 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2026

MEET the TEAM FSI Investment Advisory Services 
Council

Kristine Bergin
VP, RJFS Advisory Relationships

Raymond James Financial Services, Inc.
St. Petersburg, FL

kristine.bergin@raymondjames.com
Term Dates: 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2024

Kristy Haley
Chief Compliance Officer -

Advisory
Cetera Financial Group

El Segundo, CA
kristy.haley@cetera.com

Term Dates: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2024

Ben Brajtbord
AVP, Advisory Platform and Investment

Solutions
Kestra Financial, Inc.

Austin, TX
ben.brajtbord@kestrafinancial.com

Term Dates: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026

Ben Campbell
Relationship Manager

First Clearing
Saint Louis, MO

ben.campbell@firstclearing.com
Term Dates: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026

Todd Carpenter
Director, Advisory Compliance

Transamerica Financial Advisors, Inc.
Duluth, GA

todd.carpenter@transamerica.com
Term Dates: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026

Brian Dixon
Assistant Vice President, Sales Risk

Management
Lincoln Financial Network

Fort Wayne, IN
brian.dixon@lfg.com

Term Dates: 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2025
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MEET the TEAM

Judson Forner
VP, Investment Operations
Valmark Financial Group

Akron, OH
jforner@valmarkfg.com

Term Dates: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026

FSI Investment Advisory Services 
Council

Tammy Robbins
EVP & Chief Business Development

Officer
Cambridge Investment Research, Inc.

Fairfield, IA
tammy.robbins@cir2.com

Term Dates: 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2024

Erin Jagusak
Managing Director, Investment Advisory

Services
Hornor, Townsend & Kent, LLC (HTK)

Horsham, PA
ejagusak@htk.com

Term Dates: 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2025

JOIN the TEAM?want to
Fill out an application and review our 

Council Guide for more information
Deadline for applications is October 1, 2023

Frank McDonnell
Chief Product Officer

Steward Partners Global Advisory
New York, NY

frank.mcdonnell@stewardpartners.com
Term Dates: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026

Ted Ferik
Investment Analyst III, Portfolio

Management
Avantax Wealth Management

Dallas, TX
ted.ferik@avantax.com

Term Dates: 1/1/20203 - 12/31/2025

Kevin Miller
Chief Legal Officer

Sanctuary Wealth Group LLC
Indianapolis, IN

kmiller@sanctuarywealth.com
Term Dates: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026

Rob Morales
Managing Director, Head of Advisory

Services & Products
Momentum Independent Network Inc.

Dallas, TX
robert.morales@hilltopsecurities.com

Term Dates: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026
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